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1. Heard about OU video

How much have you heard about a video that shows members of the SAE fraternity at the University of Oklahoma chanting racist remarks?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Heard a lot 37% 38% 37% 23% 39% 40% 48% 44% 34% 36%
Heard a little 43% 43% 43% 52% 37% 45% 40% 39% 43% 51%
Heard nothing at all 19% 19% 20% 25% 24% 15% 12% 17% 24% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (478) (520) (168) (260) (401) (169) (341) (422) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Heard a lot 37% 36% 51% 31% 30% 47% 47% 29% 44% 39% 34%
Heard a little 43% 45% 32% 44% 43% 42% 41% 45% 40% 42% 48%
Heard nothing at all 19% 19% 17% 25% 27% 11% 11% 26% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (760) (114) (124) (355) (302) (198) (154) (220) (375) (249)
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2. Right decision - close frat

In response to the video, which was recorded at an SAE event, the school decided to close the SAE fraternity. Do you think this was the right or wrong decision?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Right 59% 53% 65% 51% 60% 56% 72% 75% 52% 52%
Wrong 15% 19% 11% 13% 13% 20% 9% 8% 17% 18%
Not sure 27% 29% 25% 36% 28% 24% 19% 17% 31% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (479) (518) (166) (260) (401) (170) (341) (421) (235)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Right 59% 57% 75% 53% 57% 60% 65% 57% 58% 58% 63%
Wrong 15% 15% 4% 22% 14% 17% 13% 12% 15% 17% 12%
Not sure 27% 28% 21% 25% 29% 22% 22% 31% 27% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (760) (113) (124) (353) (303) (198) (153) (222) (374) (248)
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3. Right decision - expel students
The school also decided to expel two students who appeared in the video. Do you think this was the right or wrong decision?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Right 57% 52% 62% 45% 57% 60% 68% 71% 53% 48%
Wrong 17% 24% 11% 16% 14% 20% 15% 9% 19% 22%
Not sure 26% 24% 27% 39% 29% 20% 17% 20% 28% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (477) (518) (166) (260) (399) (170) (341) (420) (234)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Right 57% 55% 73% 57% 56% 62% 54% 60% 56% 54% 62%
Wrong 17% 20% 4% 13% 17% 16% 21% 9% 20% 18% 17%
Not sure 26% 26% 23% 30% 27% 22% 25% 31% 24% 28% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (758) (113) (124) (352) (302) (198) (153) (222) (373) (247)
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4. Common behavior

How common do you think behavior like this is at college fraternities in America?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very common 21% 21% 22% 21% 19% 24% 20% 25% 21% 15%
Somewhat common 45% 40% 50% 43% 46% 46% 45% 52% 42% 42%
Somewhat rare 26% 29% 23% 26% 25% 25% 29% 20% 27% 33%
Very rare 8% 10% 5% 10% 10% 5% 6% 3% 10% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (476) (512) (162) (259) (399) (168) (338) (417) (233)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very common 21% 18% 31% 29% 22% 17% 22% 19% 25% 20% 21%
Somewhat common 45% 46% 44% 42% 49% 49% 42% 47% 48% 46% 40%
Somewhat rare 26% 29% 11% 23% 22% 29% 27% 27% 21% 25% 32%
Very rare 8% 7% 13% 7% 8% 5% 9% 7% 6% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (988) (753) (112) (123) (347) (300) (198) (153) (221) (367) (247)




